

¼' ITEM NO.14 + 42 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5128-5201/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2010 in LAC No. 2/1996 & LAC No. 15/1996 & LAC No. 18/1996 & LAC No. 26/1996 & LAC No. 30/1996 & LAC No. 32/1996 & LAC No. 38/1996 & LAC No. 39/1996 & LAC No. 41/1996 & LAC No. 43/1996 & LAC No. 45/1996 & LAC No. 46/1996 & LAC No. 47/1996 & LAC No. 66/1996 & LAC No. 114/1995 & LAC No. 116/1995 & LAC No. 117/1995 & LAC No. 122/1995 & LAC No. 123/1995 & LAC No. 124/1995 & LAC No. 125/1995 & LAC No. 125/1996 & LAC No. 126/1995 & LAC No. 127/1995 & LAC No. 128/1995 & LAC No. 129/1995 & LAC No. 130/1995 & LAC No. 131/1995 & LAC No. 144/1996 & LAC No. 147/1996 & RFA No. 150/2009 & LAC No. 152/1996 & LAC No. 153/1996 & LAC No. 154/1995 & LAC No. 155/1996 & LAC No. 156/1995 & LAC No. 156/1996 & LAC No. 157/1995 & LA C No. 161/1995 & LAC No. 162/1995 & LAC No. 164/1996 & LAC No. 166/1996 & LAC No. 171/1995 & LAC No. 172/1996 & LAC No. 173/1995 & LAC No. 173/1996 & LAC No. 174/1996 & LAC No. 175/1996 & LAC No. 177/1996 & LAC No. 178/1995 & LAC No. 178/1996 & LAC No. 179/1995 & LAC No. 181/1995 & LAC No. 182/1995 & LAC No. 183/1996 & LAC No. 184/1995 & LAC No. 185/1995 & LAC No. 186/1995 & LA C No. 187/1995 & LAC No. 188/1995 & LAC No. 189/1995 & LAC No. 189/1996 & LAC No. 190/1995 & LAC No. 191/1995 & LAC No. 200/1996 & LAC No. 201/1996 & LAC No. 203/1996 & LAC No. 205/1996 & LAC No. 217/1996 & RFA No. 220/2009 & LAC No. 221/1996 & RFA No. 222/2009 & RFA No. 223/2009 & RFA No. 225/2009 & LA C No. 226/1996 & RFA No. 226/2009 & RFA No. 227/2009 & RFA No. 229/2009 & RFA No. 230/2009 & LAC No. 232/1996 & RFA No. 232/2009 & RFA No. 233/2009 & RFA No. 235/2009 & RFA No. 236/2009 & RFA No. 237/2009 & RFA No. 279/2009 & RFA No. 284/2009 & RFA No. 286/2009 & RFA No. 287/2009 & RFA No. 289/2009 & RFA No. 292/2009 & RFA No. 293/2009 & RFA No. 298/2009 & RFA No. 299/2009 & RF A No. 300/2009 & RFA No. 301/2009 & LAC No. 304/1996 & RFA No. 307/2009 & RFA No. 443/2009 & RFA No. 444/2009 & RFA No. 584/2009 & RFA No. 585/2009 & RFA No. 620/2009 & RFA No. 1379/2009 & RFA No. 3105/2009 & RFA No. 5042/2008 & RFA No. 5072/2008 & RFA No. 5074/2008 & RFA No. 5075/2008 & RFA No. 5077/2008 & RFA No. 5078/2008 & RFA No. 5079/2008 & RFA No. 5080/2008 & RFA No. 5081/2008 & RFA No. 5082/2008 & RFA No. 5083/2008 & RFA No. 5084/2008 & RFA No. 5085/2008 & RFA No. 5086/2008 & RFA No. 5087/2008 & RFA No. 5089/2008 & RFA No. 5090/2008 & RFA No. 5091/2008 & RFA No. 5092/2008 & RFA No. 5093/2008 & RFA No. 5094/2008 & RFA No. 5095/2008 & RFA No. 5182/2008 & RFA No. 5305/2008 & RFA No. 5306/2008 & RFA No. 5308/2008 & RFA No. 5583/2008 & RFA No. 5627/2008 & RFA No. 5628/2008 & RFA No. 5629/2008 & RFA No. 5731/2008 & RFA No. 5732/2008 & RFA No. 5733/2008 & RFA No. 5734/2008 & RFA No. 5735/2008 & RFA No. 5736/2008 & RFA No. 5737/2008 & RFA No. 5738/2008 & RFA No. 5739/2008 & RFA No. 5780/2008 & RFA No. 5781/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

- 2 -

OMKAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(For substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
SLP (C)..... CC 5215-5225/2011
(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP, substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
SLP (C)..... CC 5256-5266/2011
(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP, substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
SLP (C)..... CC 5931-5940/2011
(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP, substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)
SLP (C)..... CC 5798-5862/2011
(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP, substitution,c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M. S. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay caused in filing Special Leave Petitions
is condoned.

Issue notice on the applications for permission
to file Special Leave Petition, Special Leave
Petitions, applications for substitution and
condonation of delay in filing applications for
substitution.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master