

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 7666-7670/2011(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2010 in RFA No.
4115/2009 & RFA No. 4119/2009 & RFA No. 4120/2009 & RFA No.
4121/2009 & RFA No. 4123/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVI LAL & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is
granted.Delay caused in filing applications for bringing
on record the legal representatives of deceased
petitioners is condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag the instant matter along with SLP (C)
Nos.10480-10490/2011.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master