

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8011-8049/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in RFA No. 451/2010 & RFA No. 2114/2010 & RFA No. 2115/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARTAP SINGH & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8117 of 2011
(For substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.
Mr. B. S. Maan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Delay of 101 days caused in filing application for substitution of legal representatives in SLP arising out of RFA No.1495/2009 is condoned. Similarly, delay of 362 days caused in filing application for substitution of legal representatives

- 2 -

in SLP arising out of RFA No.3152/2008 is condoned.

Delay of 362 days caused in filing application for substitution of legal representatives in SLP arising out of RFA No.3162/2008 is also condoned.

Delay of 184 days caused in filing application for substitution of legal representatives in SLP arising out of RFA No.4832/2009 is condoned. Delay of 149 days caused in filing application for substitution of legal representatives in SLP arising out of RFA No.5304/2008 is condoned

In all the matters, applications for substitution are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag the instant matter along with SLP (C) Nos.10362-10372/2011.

Sr. P. A.

Court Master