

for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased Gurdayal Singh, Udai Singh, Kartar Singh,
Chameli, Sarwan, Sanwat Singh, Surji and Birmati,
application for substitution of legal
representatives of the deceased whose names are
mentioned above, application for condonation of
delay in special leave petition and special leave
petition.

Tag the instant petitions along with SLP(C)
No. 8011-8049/2011.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master