

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.30-32 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10480-
10490/2011

RAJWAN @ SARWAN(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No objection by the learned counsel appearing for
the non-applicants.

Consequently, the Applications for deletion of the
names of proforma respondents in terms of prayer (a) to (c)
of the applications are allowed at the risk and
responsibility of the applicants and subject to just
exceptions. The names of proforma respondents are deleted
from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of
the applicants.

Office to list the matter before the Court as per
rules.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master