



For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Mr. Manjit Singh on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta appears for the State of Haryana in few cases. In all the cases in which State of Haryana is unserved, Id. counsel for the petitioner in each of the case is permitted to serve notice on the above Standing Counsel and file proof. Take steps within four weeks as a last chance. Await.

List the matter on 18.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB