

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.14449-53/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the pleadings has been served on Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for the State. The above respondent granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.17886 to 17890/2011 that the needful has been done. Office to process it accordingly.

In all other remaining cases counsel for the petitioner in each of the case granted three weeks time to serve copy of the pleadings on Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for the Statse of Haryana and file proof. The State shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 6.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar