

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.44 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10362-10372/2011

BALBIR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 27/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s)
for StateMr. Manjit Singh, AAG.(Har.)
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, names of respondent Nos. 5 to 8 in
SLP(C)No. 10370 of 2011 be deleted from the array of the parties
at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No. 44 is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER