

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 46-49 & 50 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10374-10383/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 23/08/2010 in CO No.77/2008, CO No.125/2008, RFA No.1625/2008, RFA No.1689/2008, RFA No.1834/2008, RFA No.5050/2008, RFA No.5148/2008, RFA No.5576/2008, RFA No.4622/2009, RFA No.4629/2009, CO No.119/2010, CO No.121/2010 and order dated 30/08/2010 in RFA No.4614/2009, CO No.125/2010 dated 28/10/2010 in RFA No.5060/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UMRAO & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With application for deletion of respondents and discharge from guardianship and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
The prayer seeking deletion of proforma respondents is allowed.

Since the petitioner No. 4 has become a major, petitioner No. 2 is discharged as guardian of petitioner No. 4. It will be open to the petitioner No. 4 to execute a separate vakalatnama in favour of the counsel of his choice.
All the applications stand allowed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER