

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12044-12054/2011

RAMNATH & ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,permission to file SLP,substitution and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.19439-19446/2011

SLP(C) NO.19447-19462/2011

SLP(C) NO.17886-17890/2011

SLP(C) NO.25485/2011

SLP(C) NO.8108-8110/2013

SLP(C) NO.22134-22136/2013

Date: 08/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr Bankey Bihari, Adv.  
Mr Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.  
Mr Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12044-12054/2011, 8108-8110/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr Manjit Singh, the ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondents. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

-2-

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO.17886-17890/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr Anil Antil, the ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

The other served respondents may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case they choose to do so.

By order dt.18.11.2013 last opportunity for filing the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 6,8,10,11 was given to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner but he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, office report in default shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

SLP(C) NO.19439-19446,19447-19462,25485 of 2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr Manjit Singh, the ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 6 to 9.

SLP(C) NO.22134-22136/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr Manjit Singh, the ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

-3-

Item No.21

Service is complete as against the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 20.2.2014.

		(M.K.HANJURA)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj