

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10285-10358/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2010 in RFA No. 233/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5072/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5087/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 150/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 585/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 584/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5583/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5089/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 3105/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 444/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 292/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 620/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 230/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 301/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 298/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 235/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 232/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 286/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 284/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 299/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5733/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5629/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5739/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5735/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5737/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5736/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 229/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 225/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 289/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5628/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5627/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 236/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5082/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5090/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5080/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5738/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5732/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5083/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5084/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 1379/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 300/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 222/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5079/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5075/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5042/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5731/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5734/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5074/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 287/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5078/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5085/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5306/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 279/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5094/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5095/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5308/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 443/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 227/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5305/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 220/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 237/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 226/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 223/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 293/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5091/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5182/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5077/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5093/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5092/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5081/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 307/2009,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5086/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5781/2008,23/08/2010 in RFA No. 5780/2008,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 43/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 125/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 02/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 182/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 161/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 184/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 26/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 128/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 232/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 221/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.

173/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 156/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
155/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 175/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
125/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 201/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
189/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 205/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
166/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 164/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
156/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 32/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
157/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 129/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
125/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 46/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
153/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 203/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
183/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 47/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
39/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 186/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
185/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 131/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
122/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 123/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
154/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 171/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
117/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 38/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
30/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 188/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
181/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 162/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
189/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 179/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
114/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 178/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
116/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 190/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
41/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 217/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
191/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 173/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
226/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 200/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
177/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 45/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
172/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 147/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
174/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 152/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
144/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 126/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
304/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 124/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
127/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 130/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
178/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 66/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
187/1995,23/08/2010 in LAC No. 18/1996,23/08/2010 in LAC No.
15/1996 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

OMKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. And permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 10362-10372/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 10374-10383/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 10406-10470/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 10480-10490/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 11411-11421/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 11422-11502/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 12044-12054/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 14449-14453/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 15314-15352/2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from complying with s.c. rules and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from complying with s.c. rules and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15353/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 17886-17890/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19439-19446/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19447-19462/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25485/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 8108-8110/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 22134-22136/2013
(With Office Report)
[FOR INFORMATION AND DIRECTION]

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

 Mr.S.P.Laler, Adv.
 Mr.B.K.Bangri, Adv.
 Mr.Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

 Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

 Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) MR.Anil Grover AAG

 Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

 Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20th January, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar