

SECTION IV B

Listed on 10.07.2015

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 47

(Application for Discharge from Guardianship)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 898-908 OF 2015 @ SLP(C)No. 11411-11421 OF 2011.

Arjun & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana State Industrial Development
Corporation Ltd.(Now known as Haryana
State Industrial & Infrastructure

Development Corporation) & Ors. Etc. Etc. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith other connected matter on 20.01.2015, when the Court was inter alia pleased to pass the following order:-

"

Delay, in filing the application(s) for substitution, if any, is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, in filing special leave petition(s)if any, is /are condoned.

Leave granted.

All the civil appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the petitioners has at the time of filing the SLP, filed an application for discharging of Guardianship of the petitioner no. 7 namely Sita @ Sita Ram and petitioner no. 8 namely Charani @ Charan Singha respectively in RFA No. 2970 of 2008 in the matter above-mentioned and the same is pending.

It is further submitted that the Paper Books of instant Civil Appeals have been weeded out after expiry period of due preservation.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip